Yukon

e

Occurrence Details

Occurrence Number: 105E 047

Occurrence Name: Maybe

Occurrence Type: Hard-rock

Status: Anomaly

Date printed: 8/5/2025 9:03:25 AM

General Information
Secondary Commodities: gold, lead
Deposit Type(s): Unknown

Location(s): 61°17'15" N - -134°10'51" W
NTS Mapsheet(s): 105E08

Location Comments: 1 Kiometres

Hand Samples Available: No

Last Reviewed:

Capsule

Work History

Staked as Maybe cl (YA60692) in Jun/81 by DuPont, which performed limited mapping and geochem sampling later in the year. The east side over the placer workings in May Creek was

restaked as Linsey cl (YA86002) in Oct/84 by C.M. EL, which performed hand trenching in 1985 and 1986. D. Gonder tied on DLG cl (YB6655) in Jul/87 and RP cl (YB6942) with R. Pawluk in

Aug/87 and built a road on the DLG cl in 1988.

Capsule Geology

The claims are underlain by late Paleozoic amphibolite, meta-basalt and amphibolitic gneiss belonging of the Anvil Allochthon and were staked on a gold stream geochemical anomaly. Minor

galena and pyrite were found in vuggy, limonitic quartz float.

References

DU PONT OF CANADA EXPLORAITON LTD, 1982. Assessment Report *#091042 by J.T. Neelands and D.M. Strain.

YUKON EXPLORATION AND GEOLOGY 1982, p. 121.

Work History

Date

12/31/1988
12/31/1986
12/31/1985
12/31/1981

12/31/1981

Work Type Comment
Development, Surface

Trenching

Trenching

Geology

Other

Assessment Reports that overlap occurrence

Report
Number

096140

095378

120312

120312

091042

Year

2012

2010

1988

1988

1981

Title
2011 Geochemical Sampling and Surficial Geology Mapping Program,
Livingstone Property

Airborne Geophysical Surveying on the DEET Property Northern
Tiger Resources Inc.

Initial evaluation of the May Creek area placer claims : geological
report

Initial evaluation of the May Creek area placer claims : geological
report

Geological and Geochemical Report on the Maybe Property

Related References

Number

2017-1

Title

Revised aeoloaical map of Livinastone Creek area (NTS 105E/8)

Holes

Worktypes Drilled

Rock - Geochemistry, Silt - Geochemistry, Soil - Geochemistry,
Regional Surficial Mapping - Geology

Gamma-Ray Spectrometry - Airborne Geophysics, Magnetic -
Airborne Geophysics

Property Evaluation - Other

Property Evaluation - Other

Rock - Geochemistry, Silt - Geochemistry, Soil - Geochemistry,
Bedrock Mapping - Geology

Page(s) Reference Type Document Type

Yukon Geoloaical Survev

Meters
Drilled

Open File (Geoloaical - Bedrock)


http://data.geology.gov.yk.ca/AssessmentReport/096140
http://data.geology.gov.yk.ca/AssessmentReport/095378
http://data.geology.gov.yk.ca/AssessmentReport/120312
http://data.geology.gov.yk.ca/AssessmentReport/120312
http://data.geology.gov.yk.ca/AssessmentReport/091042
http://data.geology.gov.yk.ca/Reference/78508




