

Occurrence Details

Occurrence Number: 105E 047 Occurrence Name: Maybe Occurrence Type: Hard-rock

Status: Anomaly

Date printed: 12/16/2025 2:02:29 PM

General Information

Secondary Commodities: gold, lead

Deposit Type(s): Unknown

Location(s): 61°17'15" N - -134°10'51" W

NTS Mapsheet(s): 105E08 Location Comments: 1 Kilometres Hand Samples Available: No

Last Reviewed:

Capsule

Work History

Staked as Maybe cl (YA60692) in Jun/81 by DuPont, which performed limited mapping and geochem sampling later in the year. The east side over the placer workings in May Creek was restaked as Linsey cl (YA6002) in Oct/84 by C.M. EL, which performed hand trenching in 1985 and 1986. D. Gonder tied on DLG cl (YB6655) in Jul/87 and RP cl (YB6942) with R. Pawluk in Aug/87 and built a road on the DLG cl in 1988.

Capsule Geology

The claims are underlain by late Paleozoic amphibolite, meta-basalt and amphibolitic gneiss belonging of the Anvil Allochthon and were staked on a gold stream geochemical anomaly. Minor galena and pyrite were found in vuggy, limonitic quartz float.

References

DU PONT OF CANADA EXPLORAITON LTD, 1982. Assessment Report *#091042 by J.T. Neelands and D.M. Strain.

YUKON EXPLORATION AND GEOLOGY 1982, p. 121.

Work History				
Date	Work Type	Comment		
12/31/1988	Development, Surface			
12/31/1986	Trenching			
12/31/1985	Trenching			
12/31/1981	Geology			
12/31/1981	Other			

Assessment Reports that overlap occurrence

Report Number	Year	Title	Worktypes	Holes Drilled	Meters Drilled
<u>096140</u>	2012	2011 Geochemical Sampling and Surficial Geology Mapping Program, Livingstone Property	Rock - Geochemistry, Silt - Geochemistry, Soil - Geochemistry, Regional Surficial Mapping - Geology		
<u>095378</u>	2010	Airborne Geophysical Surveying on the DEET Property Northern Tiger Resources Inc.	Gamma-Ray Spectrometry - Airborne Geophysics, Magnetic - Airborne Geophysics		
<u>120312</u>	1988	Initial evaluation of the May Creek area placer claims : geological report	Property Evaluation - Other		
<u>120312</u>	1988	Initial evaluation of the May Creek area placer claims : geological report	Property Evaluation - Other		
091042	1981	Geological and Geochemical Report on the Maybe Property	Rock - Geochemistry, Silt - Geochemistry, Soil - Geochemistry, Bedrock Mapping - Geology		

Related References							
Number	Title	Page(s)	Reference Type	Document Type			
2017-1	Revised geological map of Livingstone Creek area (NTS 105E/8)		Yukon Geological Survey	Open File (Geological - Bedrock)			